
ALLEGRI® 

BY KALCO LIGHTING
™ 

CANOPY MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

MODEL 045256 

AwARNING 
DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE RELAMPING OR WIRING THE FIXTURE 

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION. 

A CAUTION 
• TO AVOID THE RISK OF FIRE OR SHOCK, FIXTURE MUST BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL/BUILDING CODES. 

• INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THIS UNIT REQUIRES AN ELECTRICIAN OR
CERTIFIED FACTORY TRAINED TECHNICIAN. 

• If an existing fixture is being replaced, remove it and note to which of the wires in the outlet box the fixture was attached. 
DO NOT SEPARATE ANY OTHER WIRES THAT MAY BE IN THE BOX. DO NOT DAMAGE THE INSULATION OF OLDER WIRING. 
In regular circumstances the BLACK wire will be the "Hot" lead and the WHITE wire will be the "Neutral" or "Common" lead 
A GREEN or BARE COPPER wire is the "Ground". In older buildings it is always good practice to reconfirm the polarity of the wiring. 

NOTICE Safety cable fixed to separate beam 

• The important safeguards and instructions outlined on this sheet cannot 
cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur. It must be 
understood that common sense, caution and care factors that cannot be 
built into any product. Caution and care must be supplied by the person(s) 
installing, operating and caring of this lighting fixture 

--------1/2-13*L6" Solid 
threaded stud 

• This fixture is design to be mounted on a correctly installed standard round 
or octagon box or a through wiring box with a plaster frame. The box must 
be securely mounted to the structure of the building. The crossbar and 
hardware supplied should be used. Directly mounting the fixture to the 
outlet box may make it impossible to correctly align the fixture. 

FIXTURE PREPARATION 
1.Remove the fixture, shades, crystals and parts bag(s) from the carton. 

NOTICE: 

Before discarding the carton, double check to make certain that all parts are found. 

2.Determine the overall desired length of the fixture. Assemble the stems one at a time onto the fixture 
leads.Tape the ends of the leads to a stiff wire (coat hanger) to aid in pulling them through the stems. 

NOTICE: 

Place the canopy onto the stem BEFORE assembling the top stem section and swivel 

FIXTURE INSTALLATION 
1. Thread the screws into the mounting ring at the spacing that matches the holes in the canopy. Attach the 

mounting ring to the outlet box. (The green screw should face the floor). Adjust the studs so they extend 
3/16" beyond the canopy. Attach the safety cable to the structure building or brace. See figure-1. 

NOTICE: 

If used on a sloped ceiling, loosen the mounting screws 1/4 turn to allow the mounting ring to move 

NOTICE: 
THIS LUMINAIRE MUST BE MOUNTED OR SUPPORTED 
INDEPENDENTLY OF AN OUTLET BOX . 

.AwARNING 
REFER TO THE ILLUSTRATION FOR CORRECT AND SAFE INSTALLATION OF SAFETY 
CABLE.FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS INSTRUCTION COULD RESULT HARM/DAMAGE TO 
THE FIXTURE, PROPERTY AND/OR PERSON(S) ! 
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.---- Safety cable fixed 
to separate beam 

ASS EMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
045256 

WARNING 

Electrical Danger Turn Power Off 

--------1/4-20 Solid thread rod by others All electrical components must be 
installed by a licensed electrician in 
accordance with the National 
Electric code and the appropriate 
local electrical codes. 
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=--------1/4-20 Hex nut by others 

�---- Metal lathe 

M4 Safety screw<� M16 Nipple 

[1]1----------- Metal lathe 

1ol------------ M19 Nipple 

M3 Safety screw -l!J ___________ 
,rnr 

S/S hang straight 
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/ 1 

---0- -

1/4-20 Solid thread 
rod by others(4Pcs) 

Wiring Diagram 

SOO<ET (INCANDESCENT) HOUSEWRES 

- .... 

Outlet box (by others) 

-Line: Smooth or Black +7 IT r + Line: Smooth or Black 
Line:Ribbed or White Neutral _ _.::=====�:: :';:====�L - Line:Ribbed or White Neutral 

INSTALL CANOPY AS FOLLOWS 

CAUTION: Be sure power is off at the main breaker box prior to installation. 

1.Screw part M16 nipple to part metal lathe, and lock tightly by M4 safety screw. 
2.Put part M16 Nipple through part metal lathe and Iron crossbar 

then screw to part Hex nut. 
3.Screw part M19 nipple to part metal lathe, and lock tightly by M4 safety screw. 
4.Screw part S/S hang straight to part M19 Nipple, and lock tightly by M3 safety screw. 
5.Use 1/4-20 Solid thread rod to fix mounting block on j-box. 
6.Use part Collar loop ring to fix part canopy onto part Iron crossbar . 
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1-S/S hang straight 

Safety screw ------., 

2-6" Steeve 

Safety screw ------., 

3-12" Steeve 

Safety screw ------., 
4-24" Sleeve

�----,,i�-- E12 G16 1/2 LED 
bulb/4.5W 

9-Clear crystal leaf C 

CRYSTAL DRESSING INSTRUCTIONS
045256 

Clear crystal leaf(A/B/C) 

Stamping iron leaf 

You will need 15- Cand.Bulbs 
4.5 Watts Recommended 
4.5 Watts Max 
Bulb not included 

I 10½" 

I
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Clear crystal leaf B(12Pcs) 

INSTALLATION 11¾" 
a. Turn off electricity, take all parts from part box. 
b. Connect the main wire with the power supply circuit. Clear crystal leaf A(12Pcs) 

See wire connection diagram.
c.Screw part #5 to part #6. 
d.Screw part #4 to part #5, and lock tightly by safety screw.
e.Screw part #3 to part #4, and lock tightly by safety screw.
f.Screw part #2 to part #3, and lock tightly by safety screw. 
g.Screw part #1 to part #2, and lock tightly by safety screw. 
h.Fix part #7, #8, #9, #10 to part stamping iron leaf by using part #11.
i.Check the installation and attach bulb into lamp holder.
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